@

1

|

§}
I

0018 - V6 - 0106 - 30

WERIT ¢

Declaration of Compliance
to

Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

of

WERIT Kunststoffwerke W. Schneider GmbH & Co. KG
Kolner StraBe
D-57610 Altenkirchen

Customer: Combox A/S
Rugcenget 17
2630 Taastrup
DENMARK

Article description:  Bucket, matt-white, 12 |
stainless steel handle

Article No: 258-45221000

Definition of our products

Above mentioned products are dedicated for usage by transport and storage of food and are in
compliance with regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and are in accordance with the legal transition
period of regulation (EU) Nr. 10/2011 Plastics Implementation Measure (PIM).

These products are solely manufactured with virgin Polyethylen. For the Polyethylen and
colorbatches used in manufacturing the according documents of compliance for food contact are at
hand.

If our products contain substances with limitations (SML/QM) we meet the limiting values that are
mentioned in directive 2002/72/EG , and regulation (EU) Nr. 10/2011 and recommendation of BfR.
Spezifications to the intended purpose

The purpose of the above mentioned products is intended to the following food categories:

- dry food and food free of grease

- aliphatic food

- acidic food

- alcoholic food

The common working temperature is in the range of -10°C to + 40°C.

The relation of food contact between area and volume to our declaration of compliance amounts to:

WERIT Kunststoffwerke W. Schneider GmbH & Co. KG Bankverbindungen:

6 2 t '1 ltr Postbank Kéln IBAN: DE28 3701 0050 0101 5525 04
D-57610 Altenkirchen - Kélner StraB3e Personlich haftende Gesellschafterin: Konto-Nr. 101 552-504, BLZ 370 100 50 BIC: PBNKDEFF
D-57604 Altenkirchen - Postfach 1460 Schneider Verwaltungs-GmbH, Altenkirchen Westerwald Bank eG Altenkirchen IBAN: DE95 5739 1800 0070 0211 02
Tel.: +49 (0) 2681 807-01 Amtsgericht Montabaur, HRB 10569 Konto-Nr. 70 021 102, BLZ 573 918 00 BIC: GENODE51WW!1
Fax: +49 (0) 2681 807-200 Geschéftsfuhrer: Dr. Helmhold Schneider Deutsche Bank AG Siegen IBAN: DE11 4607 0090 0282 2666 00
info@werit.de - www.werit.de Dipl.-Ingenieur Ekkehard Schneider Konto-Nr. 282 266 600, BLZ 460 700 90 BIC: DEUTDEDK460
Dipl.-Kaufmann Jorg Schneider Dresdner Bank AG Filiale Betzdorf/Sieg IBAN: DE27 4608 0010 0382 7033 00

Amtsgericht Montabaur, HRA 10833 Dipl.-Volkswirt Wilhelm E. Marbach Konto-Nr. 382 703 300, BLZ 460 800 10 BIC: DRESDEFF573



0018 - V6 - 0106 - 30

A functional barrier is not used

Traceability

.4::}.

The Traceability is warranted with the Article No and manufacturing date.

Labelling obligation

Our products are marked with the logo of the manufacturer, glass/fork label, Polyethylen material

emblem and calendar clock.

Products without manufacturer label

If customers order products explicitly without our manufacture logo they have no right for a

declarartion of compliance because the traceability is not warranted.

Altenkirchen

11.4.2012

U. Hummelsberger

Ort

Datum

Name

WERIT Kunststoffwerke W. Schneider GmbH & Co. KG

D-57610 Altenkirchen - KéIner StraBe
D-57604 Altenkirchen - Postfach 1460
Tel.: +49 (0) 2681 807-01

Fax: +49 (0) 2681 807-200
info@werit.de - www.werit.de

Amtsgericht Montabaur, HRA 10833

Personlich haftende Gesellschafterin:

Schneider Verwaltungs-GmbH, Altenkirchen

Amtsgericht Montabaur, HRB 10569
Geschaftsfuhrer: Dr. Helmhold Schneider
Dipl.-Ingenieur Ekkehard Schneider
Dipl.-Kaufmann Jorg Schneider
Dipl.-Volkswirt Wilhelm E. Marbach

Unterschrift

Bankverbindungen:

Postbank KolIn

Konto-Nr. 101 552-504, BLZ 370 100 50
Westerwald Bank eG Altenkirchen
Konto-Nr. 70 021 102, BLZ 573 918 00
Deutsche Bank AG Siegen

Konto-Nr. 282 266 600, BLZ 460 700 90
Dresdner Bank AG Filiale Betzdorf/Sieg
Konto-Nr. 382 703 300, BLZ 460 800 10

IBAN: DE28 3701 0050 0101 5525 04
BIC: PBNKDEFF

IBAN: DE95 5739 1800 0070 0211 02
BIC: GENODE51WW1

IBAN: DE11 4607 0090 0282 2666 00
BIC: DEUTDEDKA460

IBAN: DE27 4608 0010 0382 7033 00
BIC: DRESDEFF573



